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John 3:16 on March 16

“For God so loved the world, that he gave his only begotten Son,
that whosoever believeth in him should not perish, but have ever-
lasting life.”

No doubt John 3:16 is the most well-known verse in the Bible.
From ball players in sports, wearing it on the face or helmet, to
having John 3:16 written on billboards, buildings and even bridge
overpasses. It seems that much of our world knows the verse, but
do they know the promise of the verse?

, -
I'm in for . e
I am encouraging the churches of Little River Baptist Association

3: 1 6 on 3/ 1 6 to join a nation-wide effort to make the commitment to participate

in “John 3:16 on 3/16” (Sunday March 16, 2025)

This is an event where churches plan, prepare and promote an initi-
ative to reach people with the Gospel of John 3:16 on Sunday,
March 16. This can be done with “Friend Day” programs, or high
attendance days, or other creative ways your church can use to get
people to come on March 16", 2025.

Let’s make 2025 an exciting opportunity to take the Gospel of Je-
sus Christ to a lost and dying world.

In Christ Service,
Bro. Bobby



2025

HAPPY NEW YEAR

JANUARY CALENDAR OF EVENTS

1— New Year’s Day (Office Closed)

2— Oftice Closed

3— Office Closed

6— Mission Board Meeting, 7:00 p.m.

19— Sanctity of Life Sunday

20— Martin Luther King Day (Office Closed)

New Office hours
Monday-Thursday
8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.

This was part of the 2025 Proposed
Budget and was passed during our
Annual Meeting, October 22, 2024

FINANCIAL REPORT FOR DECEMBER

Church
Bethany
Blue Spring
Buffalo
Cadiz
Canton
Cerulean
Crossroads
Delmont
Donaldson Creek
East Cadiz
Hurricane
Liberty Point
Locust Grove
Maple Grove
New Hope
New Jerusalem
New Light
Oak Grove
Ponderosa
Rock Front
Rocky Ridge
South Union
Wallonia
Misc. Income
Total

Interest NOW Acc.
Deaf Ministry

Mission Project (Mev Fredenburg)

Subtotals

Total income

Monthly expense

Regular Fund
Beginning Balance
Interest Received
Gifts

Trans— Contingency Fund

Trans— Van Replacement Fund

Trans— Building Maintenance Fund

Trans— Mev Fredenburg Fund

Expense Checks Written

Ending Balance

Regular Special
0
2,762.07
0
895.04

1,060.40 250.00
318.00
200.00
257.20
868.80
619.57

400.00 1,000.00
935.54
877.00
350.00
0
0
0
21891
530.20
200.00
300.00
262.40
0

0 9,000.00

11,055.13 10,250.00

21,305.13
2.19

250.00

10,000.00

11,057.32 10,250.00

$21,307.32

$14,948.75

25,619.81

2.19

11,111.13

(100.00)

(100.00)

(14.048.03)

$22,485.10

Treasurer: Louise Fuller 12/25/24

iip¥Birs

Pam Mitchell- 3

ay

Chris Downing— 15

Daniel Colley— 19



