

DOM– Bro. Bobby Sellers (bobsellers60@gmail.com) Moderator– Bro. Nicholas Clark (pastorclark@gmail.com) Ministry Assistant– Shari Littlejohn (lrbasec@bellsouth.net) www.littleriverbaptistassociation.com

January 2025 Edition

149 Old Dover Road, Cadiz, KY 42211 (270) 522-7066

I'm in for

3:16 on 3/16

## John 3:16 on March 16

"For God so loved the world, that he gave his only begotten Son, that whosoever believeth in him should not perish, but have everlasting life."

No doubt John 3:16 is the most well-known verse in the Bible. From ball players in sports, wearing it on the face or helmet, to having John 3:16 written on billboards, buildings and even bridge overpasses. It seems that much of our world knows the verse, but do they know the promise of the verse?

I am encouraging the churches of Little River Baptist Association to join a nation-wide effort to make the commitment to participate in <u>"John 3:16 on 3/16"</u> (Sunday March 16, 2025)

This is an event where churches plan, prepare and promote an initiative to reach people with the Gospel of John 3:16 on Sunday, March 16. This can be done with "Friend Day" programs, or high attendance days, or other creative ways your church can use to get people to come on March 16<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

Let's make 2025 an exciting opportunity to take the Gospel of Jesus Christ to a lost and dying world.



In Christ Service, Bro. Bobby



## JANUARY CALENDAR OF EVENTS

- 1-New Year's Day (Office Closed)
- 2-Office Closed
- 3-Office Closed
- 6- Mission Board Meeting, 7:00 p.m.
- 19- Sanctity of Life Sunday
- 20– Martin Luther King Day (Office Closed)



New Office hours Monday-Thursday 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.

This was part of the 2025 Proposed Budget and was passed during our Annual Meeting, October 22, 2024

## FINANCIAL REPORT FOR DECEMBER

Church	Regular	Special
Bethany	0	
Blue Spring	2,762.07	
Buffalo	0	
Cadiz	895.04	
Canton	1,060.40	250.00
Cerulean	318.00	
Crossroads	200.00	
Delmont	257.20	
Donaldson Creek	868.80	
East Cadiz	619.57	
Hurricane	400.00	1,000.00
Liberty Point	935.54	
Locust Grove	877.00	
Maple Grove	350.00	
New Hope	0	
New Jerusalem	0	
New Light	0	
Oak Grove	218.91	
Ponderosa	530.20	
Rock Front	200.00	
Rocky Ridge	300.00	
South Union	262.40	
Wallonia	0	
Misc. Income	0	9,000.00
Total	11,055.13	10,250.00
		21,305.13
Interest NOW Acc.	2.19	
Deaf Ministry		250.00
Mission Project (Mev	10,000.00	
- 、		

Subtotals	11,057.32	10,250.00	
Total income		\$21,307.32	
Monthly expense		\$14,948.75	
Regular Fund			
Beginning Balance		25,619.81	
Interest Received		2.19	
Gifts		11,111.13	
Trans-Contingency Fund		(100.00)	
Trans– Van Replacement Fund			
Trans-Building Maintenance Fund		(100.00)	
Trans- Mev Fredenburg Fund			
Expense Checks Written		(14,048.03)	
Ending Balance		\$22,485.10	
Treasurer: Louise Fuller 12/25/24			

Happy Birthday

Pam Mitchell– 3 Chris Downing– 15 Daniel Colley– 19